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Senior Judges Report 
 

Name of Track      Woodbine Mohawk Park  

Date     December 3rd, 2022 Post Time 19:00 

Weather   Clear        -1 deg. Celsius Wind: 17 km/h W 

Track Condition Fast                                                                  Variant: 1 sec. (wind) 

Number of Races 10 Qualifying races         0 Total Entries  94 

Mutual Handle $ 1781151  
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Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge 

Fred Brethour John Dorion Emma Pote  

Report on day’s events:  
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)  …. 

Office: Approved trainer transfer of the horse Pretty Boy Duke from Matthew McDonald to 
Michelle Leblanc. 

Races: 

Race 1: Breath test strip utilized.  

#2 R Thinking Monster must qualify for performance. The horse was distanced. 

Race 2: Inquiry: #6 Yourtheone (T.Cullen) was locked in the second position along the rail 
at the head of the stretch, moved to the inside and went inside one pylon but gained an 
advantage on #1 Acapulco Hanover, #3 Jk Miki Mantle and #4 Coligny Hanover. As a 
result, #6 Yourtheone finished 2nd and was placed 5th. 

Inquiry video: https://youtu.be/0_ei_23NFR4 

Travis Cullen was in violation of AGCO Rule 18.08.02(c), pylon violation, first offence. $100 
monetary penalty. Ruling # 1973751. 

Race 3: Driver James Macdonald was assessed a $100 monetary penalty for violation of 
AGCO Rule 22.19, failure to keep both feet in the stirrups, first offence. Ruling # 1973743.   

Driver Travis Cullen was in violation of AGCO Rule 22.19, failure to keep both feet in the 
stirrups, first offence, $100 monetary penalty. Ruling # 1973749. 

Race 4: Clear.  

Race 5: Clear. 
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Race 6: Breath test strip utilized. Clear. 

Race 7: Clear.   

Race 8: Short term vet scratch lame of #2 Last Beach by the Commission Veterinarian. 
Refund of $4266. 

Race 9: Clear. 

Race 10: Clear.  

Claims: None.  
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